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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F88
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages:

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?


b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?

c) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2011-12?


d) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2011-12?

Answer:
For the period 1 July to 30 September 2012:
a) Minister for Finance and Deregulation – $178

Special Minister of State - $89*

b) $79,088

For 2011–12:
c) Minister for Finance and Deregulation – $320
 Special Minister of State - $1,325*

d) $738,524

*Costs for the Special Minister of State are split 90/10 between Finance and the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet. This is the total cost for both departments.
**All costs are GST exclusive
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F88
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?


b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?

c) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2011-12?


d) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2011-12?

Answer:

For the period 1 July to 30 September 2012:
a) Nil


b) $108,487

For 2011-12:
c) Nil


d) $785,982
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F88
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?


b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?

c) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2011-12?


d) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2011-12?

Answer:
For the period 1 July to 30 September 2012:
a) Nil

b) $4,687

For the 2011-12 financial year:
c) Nil

d) ComSuper spent $61,986


1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F88
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?


b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?

c) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2011-12?


d) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2011-12?

Answer:

For the period 1 July to 30 September 2012:
a) Nil.


b) $19,244

For 2011-12:
c) Nil.

d) $60,228
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Stationery requirements

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F88
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) this financial year to date?


b) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for the financial year to date?

c) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper,
envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2011-12?


d) What is the department/agency’s stationery costs for 2011-12?

Answer:

For the period 1 July to 30 September 2012:
a) Nil.


b) $11,525


For 2011-12:
c) Nil.


d) $50,437

